

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8913/2004

NISTALA VENKATARAMANAMMA(D)THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, VISAKHAPATNAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 30/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mr.Joshi J.Bharat,Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv
Mr.Suyodhan B.,Adv.

Mr.C.K.Sucharita,Adv.
Ms.Nirada Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioners states that he has instructions from the petitioner to get the names of unserved respondent nos. 235, 245, 247, 248, 249, 251, 256, 258 and 272 deleted from the array of parties as there is a failure on the part of the petitioners to take steps to bring legal representatives on record.

-2-

The prayer is accepted. The names of the aforesaid respondents stand deleted from the array of parties.

Effect thereof shall be considered at the time of hearing of the petition.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER